CITY of RAPID CITY

Agenda item Summary

Public Works Committee Meeting Date: City Council Meeting Date: 2/4/19
1/29/19

Staff Contact: Klare Schroeder Petitioner: City of Rapid City
Location:

Agenda Title:

Approve Change Order #6F to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for E. Idaho, E. Nevada, lvy Ave Street
and Utility Reconstruction and Meade/Hawthorne Drainage Element 221 Improvements Project,
Project # 15-2253/CIP 54213.1B for a decrease of $107,336.96.

Summary:

Approve Change Order #6F to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for E. Idaho, E. Nevada, Ivy Ave Street
and Utility Reconstruction and Meade/Hawthorne Drainage Element 221 improvements Project,
Project # 15-2253/CIP 54213.1B for a decrease of $107,336.96. Final quantities adjusted to
complete the project.

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable):

“Fund " [CostCenter | [Fund "~ [Cost Center
602 933 505 8911

604 833 609 7402

505 8910 505 8912

[_ﬂ Budgeted [MJ Not Budgeted

Recommendation:

Action: Approve
Notes:

City Council Options:

Attachments & Links:

Change order




